UNOREGALGEOPY 93234736 Loan Number: 8001887

93031 en the Mortgager, 20th THIS MORTGAGE to made this day of ODESSA SPENCER, A WILLOW AND NOT BINCE REMARRIED OLD STONE CHEDIT COMPORATION OF ILLINOIS therein "Borrower"), and the Mortgages, 7500 W. COLLEGE DR. VANE a corporation organized and existing under the laws of illinuis whose address is PALOS HEIGHTS; ILLINOIS 60453-Whereas, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. S. _ which indebtedress is \$3,780,00 evidenced by Sorrower's note dated March 26, 1983 and extensions and renewals thereof (Norein "Note"). providing for mountly installments of principal and interest, with the bislance of indebiethese, it not sooner paid, due sind payable on April 1, 2003 To Beours to Lender the repayment of the Indebtedness evillenced by the Note, with Interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein continued; Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender, the tollowing described property , State of klinole: " COOK located in the County of LOT 33, SEC CK 2 IN STONY ISLAND PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH; RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTHWEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF ANTHONY AVENUE, IN COOK COUNTY, ÍLLINÓIS. PIN: 20-36-112-017 that are the Property of the second COMMONLY KNOWN / Str 8141 CORNELL) CHICAGO, (IL 60617 11) 0EFY D1 RECORDING 167222 RAN 8260 03/31/93/1 CARRELOUNTY RECORDER Secret SA service read the following the entire from a SER of 93734786 (Otty) Street 80417 (Nerein "Property Aridrese"); 12to Code1 Together with all the improvements riow or hereafter efected on the property, and all easier in, tights, apportenations and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this 'Mortgage,' and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property." Portower povenents that Dorrower is tawfully selved of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortoage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for enquiribrances of record. Somewar coverant a that Somewar warrants and with defend generally the this to the Property systilet all claims and demands, subject to endurithmences of record. UNIFORM COVENANTS. Sorrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 1. Payment of Principal and Interest: Prepayment and Late Charges. Scrower shall promptly pay when the the the payment and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment; late charges and other charges due under the Note. 2. Funds for Taxue and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Stortower shall pay to Center on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Fundi perjust to oneweith of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, it any) which may attain pilotty over this Mortgage and ground rente on the Property, if any, plus une-twelth of yearly premium installments for histard insurance, plus one-weith of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lander on the basis of secesaments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Sorrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender. If Borrower page Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Paderal or state agency (including Lender If Lender is such an institution). Lender stigit apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rerits. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, liniess Lender pays florrower interect on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable few requires such interest to be paid, Cerider shall not be required to pay Sorrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Barrower, without charge, an annual secounting of the Funds whowing oradite and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was misde." The Funds are pleaged as additional security

\$29.50

for the sums secured by this Mertgage.

BODGE OUNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amount of the Punds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of laxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall acceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance

premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Sorrower's option, either promptly repaid to Sorrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, excessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fail due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deliciency in one or more payments as Lender mey require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lander shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lander. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise soquired by Lander, Lander shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its soquisition by Lander, any Funds held by Lander at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or ocuse to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property (Property Taxes) which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and tessehold payments or ground rents, if any. In the event Borrower falls to pay any due and payable Property Taxes, Lender may, in its sole discretion, pay such charges and add the amounts thereof to the principal amount of the loan secured by the Security Instrument on which Interest shall accurse at the contract rate set forth in the Note.
- 6. Hazard Insurance. For rower shall keep the Improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the suppl. Borrower talls to maintain hazard insurance (including any required flood insurance) in an amount sufficient to satisfy all inductor mass, fees, and charges owed. Lender (in addition to payment of all items and charges which may have priority over Lender's interest in the property), Lander may, in its sole discretion, obtain such insurance naming Lander as the sole beneficiary (single interest coverage). Lander may add any premiums paid for such insurance to the principal amount of the loan secured by this Security instrument on which interest shall some at the contract rate set forth in the Note. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and enricinolate a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals the reof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other escurity agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notion to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lander may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fall in respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the Insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the Insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation wild Maintenance of Property: Lesscholds; Compositioner; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impulse and or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or row nants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-lews and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- y. Protection of Lender's Security. If florrower falls to perform the covenants and excements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which imitation), then Lender's interest in the Property (in Juding without limitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disbures such sums, it obtains responsible attorneys' fees, and take such socion as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiume required to maintain such insurance in effect unit such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note sate shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, ruch amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall contine Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 8, Inspection. Landar may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Landar shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Landar's interest in the Property.
- s. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any concentration or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fleu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to ender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a flen which has priority over this Mortgage.
- 10. Borrower Not Released; Perbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 1), Successors and Assigns Sound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inute to, the respective successors and essigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraphs 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, gram and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Sorrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 18. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to instrumer provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Sorrower at the Property Address or at such other lartstress as Sorrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Sorrower as provided herein.

 Any notice: provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Sorrower or Lender when given in the manner designated in herein.
- 13. Governing Law: Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing centence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this and the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "coats", "expenses" and "attorneys' tees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution er after (
- ts. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lander, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials classryless in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 18. Transfer of the fine rity or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower, 18 all or say part of the Property or an Interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or the beneficial interest in Borrower to seld-til transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, truit or other legal entity) without Larider's prior written consent; elicities solding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security Larider which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security into each of coursehold appliances (o) a transfer by device, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint containing on option to purchase Lander may, at Letter's option, and declare all the sums secured by this Security instrument to be immediately due and payable; The containing the sums secured by this Security instrument to be immediately due and payable;
- If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Buch notice shall provide a pariod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such su no plan to the expiration of each period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.
- Lander may consent to a sale or transfer it: (1) Borror er or uses to be submitted to Lander information required by Lander to evaluate the transferse as it a new loss were being made to the transferse; (2) Lander reasonably determines that Lander's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a broach of any coverant or agreemen (in his Security instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security instrument at a rate acceptable to Lander, (7) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security instrument required by Lander are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment is the infinitess rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (6) the transferse eights an example; an example; and example; and example in the Note and in the Security instrument, as modified if required by Lander. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lander also may charge a reasonable in the security instrument because to any sale or transfer. Somework will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security instrument unless Lander releases Sorrower in writing.
- NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further opvenant and agree of follows:
- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon 16 rower's breach of any poverant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums scaled by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) are breach; (3) the action required to sure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, ay which such breach must be sured; and (5) that faiture to sure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in exceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall writer inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and psyable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to soliect in such proceeding all excenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and social of documentary evidence, abstracts and the response.
- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage durity. Sorrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any tip or prior to the entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage it: (a) Borrower pays Lender all euros which would be then due under this Mortgage it: (b) Borrower quies all breaches of any other poysnants or agreements of Borrower contained in the Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses indurred by Lender in enforcing the coverants and agreements of Borrower pays all reasonable expenses indurred by Lender in enforcing the coverants and agreements of Borrower pays and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not implied to, responsible attorneys fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as:Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's Interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon each payment and owns by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no societation had no ourred.
- ts. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
- Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the coate of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
- 20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower of shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 21. Walver of Homestead, Sorrower hereby walves all rights of hand plant symption in the Property. The Property.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

22. Riders to this Mortgage. If one or more riders are executed by Burrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage. [Check applicable box(es)].

[] Adjustable Plate Pider [] Condom	nium Péder (201) 1-4 Family Rider
[] Planned Unit Development Rider [] Other(s)	pecity
REQUEST FOR NOTICE AND FORECLOBURE U MORTGAGES ON DEED	HOER SUPERIOR

Bostower and Lender request the any lier of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, in conder's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the auperior encumbrance and of any sale or other to eclosure action.

in Witness Wherent, Borrower has executed this Mortgrego

SIGNATURE OF ODESSA SPENCER

DUNE CORTS

STATE OF Illinois, COOK COUNTY as:

I JEANETTA JACKSON, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that ODESSA SPENCER, A WIDOW AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

" OFFICIAL SEAL " {
JEANETTA JACKSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
THE COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/10/24 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/10/94

Given under my hand and official seal, this 26th day of March, 1983.

My Commission Expires:

JEANETTA JACKBON

Please return to:

OLD STONE CREDIT CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS

7808 W. COLLEGE DR. - 3NE PALOS HEIGHTS, (LLINOIS 60463-

UNOFFICIAL COPY LOAN Number: 18001987

1-4 FAMILY RIDER ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

THIS 1-4 FAMILY RIDER is made this <u>26th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 19 93, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Sorrower's Note to
OLD STONE CREDIT CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS (the "Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in the Security instrument and located at: 8141 CORNELL CHICAGO, IL 60617
(Property Address)
1-4 FAMILY COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
USE OF PROPERTY; COMPLIANCE WITH LAW. Borrower shall not seek, agree to or make a change in the use of the Property or its zoning classification, unless Lender has agreed in writing to the change. Borrower shall comply with all www., ordinances, regulations and requirements of any governmental body applicable to the Property.
B. SUBOPUMATE LIENS. Except as prohibited by federal law, Borrower shall not allow any ilen inferior to the Security Instrument to be perfected against the Property without Lender's prior written permission.
C. RENT LOSS WOURANCE, Borrower shall maintain insurance against rent loss in addition to the other hazards for which insurance is required by Security Instrument.
D. "BORROWER'S R'J'IT TO REINSTATE" DELETED UNLESS PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW. Security Instrument is deleted.
E. ASSIGNMENT OF LEA(IE). Upon Lender's request, Borrower shall assign to Lender all leases of the Property and all security deposits mode in connection with leases of the Property. Upon the assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases and to execute new leases, in Lender's sole discretion. As used in this paragraph E, the word "lease" shall mean "sublease" if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold.
F. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS. Borrows unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each tenant of the Property to pay the rents of Lender's agents. However, prior to Lender's Notice to Borrower of Borrower's breach of any cover and or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents and revenues of the Property at trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only. If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (i) all rents considered by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secures, by the Security instrument; (ii) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (iii) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written deniand to the tenant. Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph F. Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. G. CROSS-DEFAULT PROVISION. Borrower's default or breach under any nute or agreement in which Lender has an interest shall be a breach under the Security Instrument and Lender may invoke any of the remedies permitted by the Security Instrument.
Signature of ODESSA SPENCER (Seel)
(8ed)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office